Since the scheme is new and the budget heads are newly
created, the Director of Agriculture as per letter read as 7th paper above
has requested to release the funds through additional authorisation. As
per Government order read as 8th paper above,  an amount
o f ₹1,43,34,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Three Lakh Thirty Four
Thousand only) was additionally authorised   to facilitate the  release of
the second installment of the Central and corresponding State shares for
the General, SCP, and TSP components of the Scheme, National
Mission for Natural Farming(NMNF) 2025-26.   

3.  Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord sanction  to release a total amount of ₹1,43,34,000/- (Rupees
One Crore Forty Three Lakh Thirty Four Thousand only)  as second
installment of funds  for implementation of the scheme, National
Mission for Natural Farming(NMNF) 2025-26 through SPARSH as
detailed  in the table below
:                    

Sl.
No. Scheme

Mother
sanction
amount

(₹ in Lakhs)

Total amount